
INSTRUCTIONS

Indicate the number of votes received by each candidate on DEMOCRATIC ballots next to their name. Record all write-in votes on the WRITE-IN Return 
of Votes form (Page 2). If candidates printed on the DEMOCRATIC ballot receive write-in votes on the Democratic ballot, add that number of votes to the 
Votes Write-In column on this Return of Votes.

RETURN OF VOTES

JANUARY 23, 2024
NEW HAMPSHIRE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

SECRETARY OF STATE

Page 1 of 2

Total Write-Ins from Page 2

Total Undervotes

Total Overvotes

SUM OF ALL VOTES  Add the entire Total Votes column. 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify 
that the information provided in this 
Return of Votes is true and complete to 
the best of my information, knowledge, 
and belief:

______________________________
Signature of Town/Moderator

One Copy to be Returned ELECTION NIGHT 
to the Secretary of State.

DEMOCRATIC BALLOTS CAST

Regular Democratic Ballots Cast

 __________________________

+

Absentee Democratic Ballots Cast

 __________________________

=

Total Number of
Democratic Ballots Cast

 __________________________

Total Number of Democratic
Overvoted Ballots Cast

 ___________0_______________

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES Votes
Name on Ballot

Votes
Write-In

Total Votes

HOOKSETT — DEMOCRATIC

President R. Boddie

Terrisa Bukovinac

Eban Cambridge

Gabriel Cornejo

Mark Stewart Greenstein

Tom Koos

Paul V. LaCava

Star Locke

Frankie Lozada

Stephen P. Lyons

Raymond Michael Moroz

Derek Nadeau

Jason Michael Palmer

Mando Perez-Serrato

Dean Phillips

Donald Picard

Paperboy Love Prince

Richard Rist

Vermin Supreme

John Vail

Marianne Williamson

23
1
0
217
5
4

0
8
4
48
0
2
0

0
1
0

0
0
0
0
0

23

1
0
217
5
5
0
8
4
48

0
2
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

688
37
0

1,038

920

118

1,038



WRITE-IN Vote WRITE-IN VoteNumber of Write-In Votes Number of Write-In Votes

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-INWRITE-IN

WRITE-IN Return of Votes on DEMOCRATIC Ballots
INSTRUCTIONS

Record write-in votes only - from DEMOCRATIC ballots only. Town/ward clerk must total and sign form. Return on ELECTION NIGHT to Secretary 
of State. Do not use hash marks in totals. If candidates printed on the DEMOCRATIC ballot receive write-in votes on the Democratic ballot, add that 
number of votes to the Votes Write-In column for that candidate on Page 1, not Page 2, of this Return of Votes. Names have been preprinted here for 
ease of recording write-in votes for candidates who appear on the other party’s ballot. Use additional sheets if necessary.

Scott Alan Ayers

Ryan L. Binkley

Doug Burgum

Robert S. Carney, Jr.

John Anthony Castro

Chris Christie

Ron DeSantis

Nikki Haley

Asa Hutchinson

Peter Jedick

Perry Johnson

Donald Kjornes

Mary Maxwell

Glenn J. McPeters

Scott Peterson Merrell

Darius L. Mitchell

Mike Pence

Vivek Ramaswamy

Tim Scott

Hirsh V. Singh

Samuel Howard Sloan

David Stuckenberg

Rachel Swift

Donald J. Trump

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL WRITE-IN VOTES
Be sure to add both columns. Also record this number 

on Page 1 of this Return of Votes where indicated. 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the information provided in this Return of Votes is true and 
complete to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief:

	 __________________________________	
Town/City Ward		

__________________________________ 
Signature of Town/Moderator

One Copy to be Returned ELECTION NIGHT to the Secretary of State.

42

28

Joe Biden
Robert Kennedy
Cease Fire
Adam Schiff
XXX
Karmala Harris
Matt Mayberry
Koda Mason
Cornel West
None
Claudia De La Crus

589
11
9
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

688

Hooksett



RETURN OF VOTES

JANUARY 23, 2024
NEW HAMPSHIRE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

Total Write-Ins from Page 2

Total Undervotes

Total Overvotes

INSTRUCTIONS

Indicate the number of votes received by each candidate on REPUBLICAN ballots next to their name. Record all write-in votes on the WRITE-IN Return 
of Votes form (Page 2). If candidates printed on the REPUBLICAN ballot receive write-in votes on the Republican ballot, add that number of votes to the 
Votes Write-In column on this Return of Votes.

SUM OF ALL VOTES  Add the entire Total Votes column.

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

SECRETARY OF STATE

Page 1 of 2

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify 
that the information provided in this 
Return of Votes is true and complete to 
the best of my information, knowledge, 
and belief:

______________________________
Signature of Town/Moderator

One Copy to be Returned ELECTION NIGHT 
to the Secretary of State.

REPUBLICAN BALLOTS CAST

Regular Republican Ballots Cast

 __________________________

+
Absentee Republican Ballots Cast

 __________________________

=
Total Number of

Republican Ballots Cast

 __________________________

Total Number of Republican
Overvoted Ballots Cast

 __________________________

Votes
Name on Ballot

Votes
Write-In Total Votes

HOOKSETT — REPUBLICAN

Scott Alan Ayers
Ryan L. Binkley
Doug Burgum
Robert S. Carney, Jr.
John Anthony Castro
Chris Christie
Ron DeSantis
Nikki Haley
Asa Hutchinson
Peter Jedick
Perry Johnson
Donald Kjornes
Mary Maxwell
Glenn J. McPeters
Scott Peterson Merrell
Darius L. Mitchell

Mike Pence
Vivek Ramaswamy
Tim Scott
Hirsh V. Singh
Samuel Howard Sloan
David Stuckenberg
Rachel Swift
Donald J. Trump

9

13
2

0
0

1
1

1997
0

2

3

0
0

16
29
1620

2

0

0

0
0

0

0
0

23
1
0

3,719

3,580

139

3,719

0

9
13
2
0
0
1
1
1997
0
2
3
0
0
16
29
1620
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0



President R. Boddie
Terrisa Bukovinac
Eban Cambridge
Gabriel Cornejo
Mark Stewart Greenstein
Tom Koos
Paul V. LaCava
Star Locke
Frankie Lozada
Stephen P. Lyons
Raymond Michael Moroz
Derek Nadeau
Jason Michael Palmer
Mando Perez-Serrato
Dean Phillips
Donald Picard
Paperboy Love Prince
Richard Rist
Vermin Supreme
John Vail
Marianne Williamson

WRITE-IN Vote WRITE-IN VoteNumber of Write-In Votes Number of Write-In Votes

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN Return of Votes on REPUBLICAN Ballots
INSTRUCTIONS

Record write-in votes only - from REPUBLICAN ballots only. Town/ward clerk must total and sign form. Return on ELECTION NIGHT to Secretary 
of State. Do not use hash marks in totals. If candidates printed on the REPUBLICAN ballot receive write-in votes on the Republican ballot, add that 
number of votes to the Votes Write-In column for that candidate on Page 1, not Page 2, of this Return of Votes. Names have been preprinted here for 
ease of recording write-in votes for candidates who appear on the other party’s ballot. Use additional sheets if necessary.

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

Page 2 of 2

TOTAL WRITE-IN VOTES
Be sure to add both columns. Also record this number 

on Page 1 of this Return of Votes where indicated. 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the information provided in this Return of Votes is true and 
complete to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief:

		


__________________________________ 
Signature of Town/Moderator

One Copy to be Returned ELECTION NIGHT to the Secretary of State.

Hooksett

1

3

1

2

Robert Kennedy 5

Donald Trump 1

Joe Biden 7
Christopher Knighton 1

Cherry Jacks 1
Jeremy Gagne 1

23




