

RETURN OF VOTES

HOOKSETT — **DEMOCRATIC**

NEW HAMPSHIRE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION JANUARY 23, 2024



INSTRUCTIONS

Indicate the number of votes received by each candidate on **DEMOCRATIC** ballots next to their name. Record all write-in votes on the WRITE-IN Return of Votes form (Page 2). If candidates printed on the **DEMOCRATIC** ballot receive write-in votes on the Democratic ballot, add that number of votes to the Votes Write-In column on this Return of Votes.

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES	Votes Name on Ballot	Votes Write-In	Total Votes
Derek Nadeau	23		23
Jason Michael Palmer	1		1
Mando Perez-Serrato	0		0
Dean Phillips	217		217
Donald Picard	5		5
Paperboy Love Prince	4		5
Richard Rist	0		0
Vermin Supreme	8		8
John Vail	4		4
Marianne Williamson	48		48
President R. Boddie	0		0
Terrisa Bukovinac	2		2
Eban Cambridge	0		0
Gabriel Cornejo	0		0
Mark Stewart Greenstein	1		1
Tom Koos	0		0
Paul V. LaCava	0		0
Star Locke	0		0
Frankie Lozada	0		0
Stephen P. Lyons	0		0
Raymond Michael Moroz	0		0
Total Write-Ins from Page 2			688
Total Undervotes			37
Total Overvotes			0
SUM OF ALL VOTES Add the entire Total Votes column.		1,038	

DEMOCRATIC BALLOTS CAST

Regular Democratic Ballots Cast 920
+
Absentee Democratic Ballots Cast 118
=
Total Number of Democratic Ballots Cast
1,038

Total Number of Democratic Overvoted Ballots Cast	
0_	_

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the information provided in this Return of Votes is true and complete to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief:

Signature of Town/Moderator

One Copy to be Returned ELECTION NIGHT to the Secretary of State.

WRITE-IN Return of Votes on DEMOCRATIC Ballots

INSTRUCTIONS

Record write-in votes only - from DEMOCRATIC ballots only. Town/ward clerk must total and sign form. Return on ELECTION NIGHT to Secretary of State. Do not use hash marks in totals. If candidates printed on the DEMOCRATIC ballot receive write-in votes on the Democratic ballot, add that number of votes to the Votes Write-In column for that candidate on Page 1, not Page 2, of this Return of Votes. Names have been preprinted here for ease of recording write-in votes for candidates who appear on the other party's ballot. Use additional sheets if necessary.

WRITE-IN Vote	Number of Write-In Votes	WRITE-IN Vote	Number of Write-In Votes
Scott Alan Ayers		write-in Joe Biden	589
Ryan L. Binkley		write-in Robert Kennedy	11
Doug Burgum		write-in Cease Fire	9
Robert S. Carney, Jr.		write-in Adam Schiff	2
John Anthony Castro		WRITE-IN XXX	1
Chris Christie		write-in Karmala Harris	1
Ron DeSantis		write-in Matt Mayberry	1
Nikki Haley	42	write-in Koda Mason	1
Asa Hutchinson		write-in Cornel West	1
Peter Jedick		write-in None	1
Perry Johnson		write-in Claudia De La Crus	1
Donald Kjornes		WRITE-IN	
Mary Maxwell		WRITE-IN	
Glenn J. McPeters		WRITE-IN	
Scott Peterson Merrell		WRITE-IN	
Darius L. Mitchell		WRITE-IN	
Mike Pence		WRITE-IN	
Vivek Ramaswamy		WRITE-IN	
Tim Scott		WRITE-IN	
Hirsh V. Singh		WRITE-IN	
Samuel Howard Sloan		WRITE-IN	
David Stuckenberg		WRITE-IN	
Rachel Swift		WRITE-IN	
Donald J. Trump	28	WRITE-IN	
WRITE-IN		WRITE-IN	

TOTAL WRITE-IN VOTES Be sure to add both columns. Also record this number on Page 1 of this Return of Votes where indicated.	688

l, the undersigned, do her complete to the best of my	-	ormation provided in this Return of Votes is true and e, and belief:
Hooksett		Todd Lizotte Signature of Town/Moderator
Town/City	Ward	Signature of Town/Moderator
One Copy to be Returned ELECTION NIGHT to the Secretary of State.		

1710

RETURN OF VOTES

HOOKSETT — **REPUBLICAN**

NEW HAMPSHIRE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION JANUARY 23, 2024



INSTRUCTIONS

Indicate the number of votes received by each candidate on **REPUBLICAN** ballots next to their name. Record all write-in votes on the WRITE-IN Return of Votes form (Page 2). If candidates printed on the **REPUBLICAN** ballot receive write-in votes on the Republican ballot, add that number of votes to the Votes Write-In column on this Return of Votes.

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES	Votes Name on Ballot	Votes Write-In	Total Votes
Mike Pence	9		9
Vivek Ramaswamy	13		13
Tim Scott	2		2
Hirsh V. Singh	0		0
Samuel Howard Sloan	0		0
David Stuckenberg	1		1
Rachel Swift	1		1
Donald J. Trump	1997		1997
Scott Alan Ayers	0		0
Ryan L. Binkley	2		2
Doug Burgum	3		3
Robert S. Carney, Jr.	0		0
John Anthony Castro	0		0
Chris Christie	16		16
Ron DeSantis	29		29
Nikki Haley	1620		1620
Asa Hutchinson	0		0
Peter Jedick	0		0
Perry Johnson	0		0
Donald Kjornes	0		0
Mary Maxwell	2		2
Glenn J. McPeters	0		0
Scott Peterson Merrell	0		0
Darius L. Mitchell	0		0
Total Write-Ins from Page 2			23
Total Undervotes			1
Total Overvotes			0
SUM OF ALL VOTES Add t	he entire Total Vote	es column.	3,719

REPUBLICAN BALLOTS CAST

Regular Republican Ballots Cast 3,580
+
-
Absentee Republican Ballots Cast
139
=
Total Number of
Republican Ballots Cast
riopublican ballots dust
3,719

Total Number of Republican Overvoted Ballots Cast **0**

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the information provided in this Return of Votes is true and complete to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief:

Signature of Town Moderator

Todd Lizotte

One Copy to be Returned ELECTION NIGHT to the Secretary of State.

WRITE-IN Return of Votes on REPUBLICAN Ballots

INSTRUCTIONS

Record write-in votes only - **from REPUBLICAN ballots only**. Town/ward clerk must total and sign form. Return on ELECTION NIGHT to Secretary of State. Do not use hash marks in totals. If candidates printed on the **REPUBLICAN** ballot receive write-in votes on the Republican ballot, add that number of votes to the Votes Write-In column for that candidate on Page 1, not Page 2, of this Return of Votes. Names have been preprinted here for ease of recording write-in votes for candidates who appear on the other party's ballot. Use additional sheets if necessary.

WRITE-IN Vote	Number of Write-In Votes	WRITE-IN Vote	Number of Write-In Votes
President R. Boddie		WRITE-IN Cherry Jacks	1
Terrisa Bukovinac		WRITE-IN Jeremy Gagne	1
Eban Cambridge		WRITE-IN	
Gabriel Cornejo		WRITE-IN	
Mark Stewart Greenstein	1	WRITE-IN	
Tom Koos		WRITE-IN	
Paul V. LaCava		WRITE-IN	
Star Locke		WRITE-IN	
Frankie Lozada		WRITE-IN	
Stephen P. Lyons		WRITE-IN	
Raymond Michael Moroz		WRITE-IN	
Derek Nadeau		WRITE-IN	
Jason Michael Palmer		WRITE-IN	
Mando Perez-Serrato		WRITE-IN	
Dean Phillips	3	WRITE-IN	
Donald Picard		WRITE-IN	
Paperboy Love Prince		WRITE-IN	
Richard Rist		WRITE-IN	
Vermin Supreme	1	WRITE-IN	
John Vail		WRITE-IN	
Marianne Williamson	2	WRITE-IN	
WRITE-IN Robert Kennedy	5	WRITE-IN	
WRITE-IN Donald Trump	1	WRITE-IN	
WRITE-IN Joe Biden	7	WRITE-IN	
WRITE-IN Christopher Knighton	1	WRITE-IN	

on rago ror tillo riotarii or votoo midiottoti.	TOTAL WRITE-IN VOTES Be sure to add both columns. Also record this number on Page 1 of this Return of Votes where indicated.	23
---	---	----

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the information provided in this Return of Votes is true and complete to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief:		
Hooksett		Todd Lizotte Signature of Town/Moderator
Town/City	Ward	Signature of Town/Moderator
One Copy to be Returned ELECTION NIGHT to the Secretary of State.		